Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Jan-25
380,739
192,127
188,612

2,444,753
3,081,072
2,482
13,239
6,934
4,964

875

466

Feb-25
362,582
180,792
181,790

2,709,396
3,039,999
2,276
11,116
5,355
4,560

788

413

Mar-25
437,551
217,043
220,508

2,845,915
3,158,121
2,663
13,159
6,671
5,209

871

408

Apr-25
401,852
201,281
200,571

2,572,355
3,376,450
2,639
12,055
5,880
5,103

741

331

May-25
448,824
226,156
222,668

2,547,662
3,459,036
2,682
11,314
4,978
5,247

808

281

Jan-24
348,417
175,341
173,076

3,945,117
4,226,554
2,160
9,732
4,077
4,296

840

519

Feb-24
337,604
169,023
168,581

3,885,806
4,269,558
2,050
10,845
5,417
4,024

782

622

Mar-24
393,155
194,478
198,677

4,396,491
4,368,881
2,450
12,312
6,211
4,682

834

585

Apr-24
373,296
187,076
186,220

4,446,915
4,330,668
2,330
12,418
6,439
4,667

750

562

May-24
423,981
213,658
210,323

4,353,977
4,865,017
2,508
12,059
5,590
4,970

940

559

% Change
9%
10%
9%
-38%
-27%
15%
36%
70%
16%
4%
-10%

% Change
7%
7%
8%

-30%
-29%
11%
2%
-1%
13%
1%
-34%

% Change
11%
12%
11%
-35%
-28%
9%
7%
7%
11%
4%
-30%

% Change
8%
8%
8%

-42%
-22%
13%
-3%
-9%
9%
-1%
-41%

% Change
6%
6%
6%

-41%
-29%
7%
-6%
-11%
6%
-14%
-50%

YTD 2025
380,739
192,127
188,612

2,444,753
3,081,072
2,482
13,239
6,934
4,964

875

466

YTD 2025
743,321
372,919
370,402

5,154,149
6,121,071
4,758
24,355
12,289
9,624
1,663

879

YTD 2025
1,180,872
589,962
590,910
8,000,064
9,279,192
7,421
37,514
18,960
14,733
2,534
1,287

YTD 2025
1,582,724
791,243
791,481
10,572,419
12,655,642
10,060
49,569
24,840
19,836
3,275
1,618

YTD 2025
2,031,548
1,017,399
1,014,149

13,120,081
16,114,678
12,742
60,883
29,818
25,083
4,083
1,899

YTD 2024
348,417
175,341
173,076

3,945,117
4,226,554
2,160
9,732
4,077
4,296

840

519

YTD 2024
686,021
344,364
341,657

7,830,923
8,496,112
4,210
20,577
9,494
8,320
1,622
1,141

YTD 2024
1,079,176
538,842
540,334
12,227,414
12,864,993
6,660
32,889
15,705
13,002
2,456
1,726

YTD 2024
1,452,472
725,918
726,554
16,674,329
17,195,661
8,990
45,307
22,144
17,669
3,206
2,288

YTD 2024
1,876,453
939,576
936,877
21,028,306
22,060,678
11,498
57,366
27,734
22,639
4,146
2,847

% Change
9%
10%
9%
-38%
-27%
15%
36%
70%
16%
4%
-10%

% Change
8%
8%
8%

-34%
-28%
13%
18%
29%
14%
3%
-23%

% Change
9%
9%
9%

-35%
-28%
11%
14%
21%
13%
3%
-25%

% Change
9%
9%
9%

-37%
-26%
12%
9%
12%
12%
2%
-29%

% Change
8%
8%
8%

-38%
-27%
11%
6%
8%
11%
-2%
-33%



Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Jun-25
480,074
234,212
245,862

1,440,855
2,291,331
2,727
11,839
5,340
5,366

867

266

Jul-25
487,225
244177
243,048

2,620,611
3,609,814
2,901
12,484
5,474
5,569

828

613

Aug-25
458,928
229,071
229,857

1,529,346

2,794,824

2,759
12,481
5,427
5,403
937
714

Sep-25
434,603
219,468
215,135

1,377,988
2,342,237
2,783
11,086
4,821
5,024

808

433

Oct-25
464,692
232,504
232,188

1,542,957
2,498,960
2,682
11,037
4,612
5,266

842

317

Jun-24
457,205
223,476
233,729

4,000,468
4,342,298
2,575
13,213
6,618
5,170
927

498

Jul-24
471,066
236,071
234,995

3,983,465
4,376,869
2,693
13,138
5,601
5,411
1,179

947

Aug-24
447,230
222,856
224,374

3,549,479

4,587,995

2,690
13,876
6,361
5,490
1,077
948

Sep-24
422,392
212,641
209,751

1,988,504
3,043,521
3,082
12,859
5,929
5,122
1,005

803

Oct-24
453,792
227,137
226,655

1,966,559
2,880,975
2,705
12,266
5,546
5,360

907

453

% Change
5%
5%
5%

-64%
-47%
6%
-10%
-19%
4%
-6%
-47%

% Change
3%
3%
3%

-34%
-18%
8%
-5%
-2%
3%
-30%
-35%

% Change
3%
3%
2%

-57%
-39%
3%
-10%
-15%
-2%
-13%
-25%

% Change
3%
3%
3%

-31%
-23%
-10%
-14%
-19%
-2%
-20%
-46%

% Change
2%
2%
2%

-22%
-13%
-1%
-10%
-17%
-2%
7%
-30%

YTD 2025
2,511,622
1,251,611
1,260,011

14,560,936
18,406,009
15,469
72,722
35,158
30,449
4,950
2,165

YTD 2025
2,998,847
1,495,788
1,503,059

17,181,547
22,015,823
18,370
85,206
40,632
36,018
5,778
2,778

YTD 2025
3,457,775
1,724,859
1,732,916

18,710,893
24,810,647
21,129
97,687
46,059
41,421
6,715
3,492

YTD 2025
3,892,378
1,944,327
1,948,051

20,088,881
27,152,884
23,912
108,773
50,880
46,445
7,523
3,925

YTD 2025
4,357,070
2,176,831
2,180,239

21,631,838
29,651,844
26,594
119,810
55,492
51,711
8,365
4,242

YTD 2024
2,333,658
1,163,052
1,170,606

25,028,774
26,402,976
14,073
70,579
34,352
27,809
5,073
3,345

YTD 2024
2,804,724
1,399,123
1,405,601

29,012,239
30,779,845
16,766
83,717
39,953
33,220
6,252
4,292

YTD 2024
3,251,954
1,621,979
1,629,975

32,561,718
35,367,840
19,456
97,593
46,314
38,710
7,329
5,240

YTD 2024
3,674,346
1,834,620
1,839,726

34,550,222
38,411,361
22,538
110,452
52,243
43,832
8,334
6,043

YTD 2024
4,128,138
2,061,757
2,066,381

36,516,781
41,292,336
25,243
122,718
57,789
49,192
9,241
6,496

% Change
8%
8%
8%

-42%
-30%
10%
3%
2%
9%
2%
-35%

% Change
7%
7%
7%

-41%
-28%
10%
2%
2%
8%
-8%
-35%

% Change
6%
6%
6%

-43%
-30%
9%
0%
-1%
7%
-8%
-33%

% Change
6%
6%
6%

-42%
-29%
6%
2%
-3%
6%
-10%
-35%

% Change
6%
6%
6%

-41%
-28%
5%
-2%
-4%
5%
-9%
-35%



Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Total Passengers
Enplaned Passengers
Deplaned Passengers
Freight On

Freight Off

Landings

Tower Operations
General Aviation Operations
Itinerant Airline

Air Taxi Operations
Military Operations

Nov-25
419,173
212,692
206,481

2,065,575
3,008,465
2,503
10,570
4,420
5,033

768

349

Dec-25
453,156
224,831
228,325

2,470,309
3,703,570
2,888
10,904
4,354
5,424

723

403

Nov-24
414,952
210,998
203,954

4,908,036
3,208,067
2,587
10,716
4,637
5,032

745

302

Dec-24
447,795
223,319
224,476

2,942,645
3,849,055
4,330
10,892
4,680
5,215

640

357

% Change
1%
1%
1%

-58%
-6%
-3%
-1%
-5%
0%
3%
16%

% Change
1%
1%
2%

-16%
-4%
-33%
0%
16%
-86%
-37%
13%

YTD 2025
4,776,243
2,389,523
2,386,720

23,697,413
32,660,309
29,097
130,380
59,912
56,744
9,133
4,591

YTD 2025
5,229,399
2,614,354
2,615,045

26,167,722
36,363,879
31,985
141,284
64,266
62,168
9,856
4,994

YTD 2024
4,543,090
2,272,755
2,270,335

41,424,817
44,500,403
27,830
133,434
62,426
54,224
9,986
6,798

YTD 2024
4,990,885
2,496,074
2,494,811

44,367,462
48,349,458
32,160
144,326
67,106
59,439
10,626
7,155

% Change
5%
5%
5%

-43%
-27%
5%
-2%
-4%
5%
-9%
-32%

% Change
5%
5%
5%

-41%
-25%
-1%
2%
-4%
5%
-7%
-30%



