

	Jan-25	Jan-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	380,739	348,417	9%	380,739	348,417	9%
Enplaned Passengers	192,127	175,341	10%	192,127	175,341	10%
Deplaned Passengers	188,612	173,076	9%	188,612	173,076	9%
Freight On	2,444,753	3,945,117	-38%	2,444,753	3,945,117	-38%
Freight Off	3,081,072	4,226,554	-27%	3,081,072	4,226,554	-27%
Landings	2,482	2,160	15%	2,482	2,160	15%
Tower Operations	13,239	9,732	36%	13,239	9,732	36%
General Aviation Operations	6,934	4,077	70%	6,934	4,077	70%
Itinerant Airline	4,964	4,296	16%	4,964	4,296	16%
Air Taxi Operations	875	840	4%	875	840	4%
Military Operations	466	519	-10%	466	519	-10%

	Feb-25	Feb-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	362,582	337,604	7%	743,321	686,021	8%
Enplaned Passengers	180,792	169,023	7%	372,919	344,364	8%
Deplaned Passengers	181,790	168,581	8%	370,402	341,657	8%
Freight On	2,709,396	3,885,806	-30%	5,154,149	7,830,923	-34%
Freight Off	3,039,999	4,269,558	-29%	6,121,071	8,496,112	-28%
Landings	2,276	2,050	11%	4,758	4,210	13%
Tower Operations	11,116	10,845	2%	24,355	20,577	18%
General Aviation Operations	5,355	5,417	-1%	12,289	9,494	29%
Itinerant Airline	4,560	4,024	13%	9,524	8,320	14%
Air Taxi Operations	788	782	1%	1,663	1,622	3%
Military Operations	413	622	-34%	879	1,141	-23%

	Mar-25	Mar-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	437,551	393,155	11%	1,180,872	1,079,176	9%
Enplaned Passengers	217,043	194,478	12%	589,962	538,842	9%
Deplaned Passengers	220,508	198,677	11%	590,910	540,334	9%
Freight On	2,845,915	4,396,491	-35%	8,000,064	12,227,414	-35%
Freight Off	3,158,121	4,368,881	-28%	9,279,192	12,864,993	-28%
Landings	2,663	2,450	9%	7,421	6,660	11%
Tower Operations	13,159	12,312	7%	37,514	32,889	14%
General Aviation Operations	6,671	6,211	7%	18,960	15,705	21%
Itinerant Airline	5,209	4,682	11%	14,733	13,002	13%
Air Taxi Operations	871	834	4%	2,534	2,456	3%
Military Operations	408	585	-30%	1,287	1,726	-25%

	Apr-25	Apr-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	401,852	373,296	8%	1,582,724	1,452,472	9%
Enplaned Passengers	201,281	187,076	8%	791,243	725,918	9%
Deplaned Passengers	200,571	186,220	8%	791,481	726,554	9%
Freight On	2,572,355	4,446,915	-42%	10,572,419	16,674,329	-37%
Freight Off	3,376,450	4,330,668	-22%	12,655,642	17,195,661	-26%
Landings	2,639	2,330	13%	10,060	8,990	12%
Tower Operations	12,055	12,418	-3%	49,569	45,307	9%
General Aviation Operations	5,880	6,439	-9%	24,840	22,144	12%
Itinerant Airline	5,103	4,667	9%	19,836	17,669	12%
Air Taxi Operations	741	750	-1%	3,275	3,206	2%
Military Operations	331	562	-41%	1,618	2,288	-29%

	May-25	May-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	448,824	423,981	6%	2,031,548	1,876,453	8%
Enplaned Passengers	226,156	213,658	6%	1,017,399	939,576	8%
Deplaned Passengers	222,668	210,323	6%	1,014,149	936,877	8%
Freight On	2,547,662	4,353,977	-41%	13,120,081	21,028,306	-38%
Freight Off	3,459,036	4,865,017	-29%	16,114,678	22,060,678	-27%
Landings	2,682	2,508	7%	12,742	11,498	11%
Tower Operations	11,314	12,059	-6%	60,883	57,366	6%
General Aviation Operations	4,978	5,590	-11%	29,818	27,734	8%
Itinerant Airline	5,247	4,970	6%	25,083	22,639	11%
Air Taxi Operations	808	940	-14%	4,083	4,146	-2%
Military Operations	281	559	-50%	1,899	2,847	-33%

	Jun-25	Jun-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	480,074	457,205	5%	2,511,622	2,333,658	8%
Enplaned Passengers	234,212	223,476	5%	1,251,611	1,163,052	8%
Deplaned Passengers	245,862	233,729	5%	1,260,011	1,170,606	8%
Freight On	1,440,855	4,000,468	-64%	14,560,936	25,028,774	-42%
Freight Off	2,291,331	4,342,298	-47%	18,406,009	26,402,976	-30%
Landings	2,727	2,575	6%	15,469	14,073	10%
Tower Operations	11,839	13,213	-10%	72,722	70,579	3%
General Aviation Operations	5,340	6,618	-19%	35,158	34,352	2%
Itinerant Airline	5,366	5,170	4%	30,449	27,809	9%
Air Taxi Operations	867	927	-6%	4,950	5,073	-2%
Military Operations	266	498	-47%	2,165	3,345	-35%

	Jul-25	Jul-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	487,225	471,066	3%	2,998,847	2,804,724	7%
Enplaned Passengers	244,177	236,071	3%	1,495,788	1,399,123	7%
Deplaned Passengers	243,048	234,995	3%	1,503,059	1,405,601	7%
Freight On	2,620,611	3,983,465	-34%	17,181,547	29,012,239	-41%
Freight Off	3,609,814	4,376,869	-18%	22,015,823	30,779,845	-28%
Landings	2,901	2,693	8%	18,370	16,766	10%
Tower Operations	12,484	13,138	-5%	85,206	83,717	2%
General Aviation Operations	5,474	5,601	-2%	40,632	39,953	2%
Itinerant Airline	5,569	5,411	3%	36,018	33,220	8%
Air Taxi Operations	828	1,179	-30%	5,778	6,252	-8%
Military Operations	613	947	-35%	2,778	4,292	-35%

	Aug-25	Aug-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	458,928	447,230	3%	3,457,775	3,251,954	6%
Enplaned Passengers	229,071	222,856	3%	1,724,859	1,621,979	6%
Deplaned Passengers	229,857	224,374	2%	1,732,916	1,629,975	6%
Freight On	1,529,346	3,549,479	-57%	18,710,893	32,561,718	-43%
Freight Off	2,794,824	4,587,995	-39%	24,810,647	35,367,840	-30%
Landings	2,759	2,690	3%	21,129	19,456	9%
Tower Operations	12,481	13,876	-10%	97,687	97,593	0%
General Aviation Operations	5,427	6,361	-15%	46,059	46,314	-1%
Itinerant Airline	5,403	5,490	-2%	41,421	38,710	7%
Air Taxi Operations	937	1,077	-13%	6,715	7,329	-8%
Military Operations	714	948	-25%	3,492	5,240	-33%

	Sep-25	Sep-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	434,603	422,392	3%	3,892,378	3,674,346	6%
Enplaned Passengers	219,468	212,641	3%	1,944,327	1,834,620	6%
Deplaned Passengers	215,135	209,751	3%	1,948,051	1,839,726	6%
Freight On	1,377,988	1,988,504	-31%	20,088,881	34,550,222	-42%
Freight Off	2,342,237	3,043,521	-23%	27,152,884	38,411,361	-29%
Landings	2,783	3,082	-10%	23,912	22,538	6%
Tower Operations	11,086	12,859	-14%	108,773	110,452	-2%
General Aviation Operations	4,821	5,929	-19%	50,880	52,243	-3%
Itinerant Airline	5,024	5,122	-2%	46,445	43,832	6%
Air Taxi Operations	808	1,005	-20%	7,523	8,334	-10%
Military Operations	433	803	-46%	3,925	6,043	-35%

	Oct-25	Oct-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	464,692	453,792	2%	4,357,070	4,128,138	6%
Enplaned Passengers	232,504	227,137	2%	2,176,831	2,061,757	6%
Deplaned Passengers	232,188	226,655	2%	2,180,239	2,066,381	6%
Freight On	1,542,957	1,966,559	-22%	21,631,838	36,516,781	-41%
Freight Off	2,498,960	2,880,975	-13%	29,651,844	41,292,336	-28%
Landings	2,682	2,705	-1%	26,594	25,243	5%
Tower Operations	11,037	12,266	-10%	119,810	122,718	-2%
General Aviation Operations	4,612	5,546	-17%	55,492	57,789	-4%
Itinerant Airline	5,266	5,360	-2%	51,711	49,192	5%
Air Taxi Operations	842	907	-7%	8,365	9,241	-9%
Military Operations	317	453	-30%	4,242	6,496	-35%

	Nov-25	Nov-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	419,173	414,952	1%	4,776,243	4,543,090	5%
Enplaned Passengers	212,692	210,998	1%	2,389,523	2,272,755	5%
Deplaned Passengers	206,481	203,954	1%	2,386,720	2,270,335	5%
Freight On	2,065,575	4,908,036	-58%	23,697,413	41,424,817	-43%
Freight Off	3,008,465	3,208,067	-6%	32,660,309	44,500,403	-27%
Landings	2,503	2,587	-3%	29,097	27,830	5%
Tower Operations	10,570	10,716	-1%	130,380	133,434	-2%
General Aviation Operations	4,420	4,637	-5%	59,912	62,426	-4%
Itinerant Airline	5,033	5,032	0%	56,744	54,224	5%
Air Taxi Operations	768	745	3%	9,133	9,986	-9%
Military Operations	349	302	16%	4,591	6,798	-32%

	Dec-25	Dec-24	% Change	YTD 2025	YTD 2024	% Change
Total Passengers	453,156	447,795	1%	5,229,399	4,990,885	5%
Enplaned Passengers	224,831	223,319	1%	2,614,354	2,496,074	5%
Deplaned Passengers	228,325	224,476	2%	2,615,045	2,494,811	5%
Freight On	2,470,309	2,942,645	-16%	26,167,722	44,367,462	-41%
Freight Off	3,703,570	3,849,055	-4%	36,363,879	48,349,458	-25%
Landings	2,888	4,330	-33%	31,985	32,160	-1%
Tower Operations	10,904	10,892	0%	141,284	144,326	-2%
General Aviation Operations	4,354	4,680	16%	64,266	67,106	-4%
Itinerant Airline	5,424	5,215	-86%	62,168	59,439	5%
Air Taxi Operations	723	640	-37%	9,856	10,626	-7%
Military Operations	403	357	13%	4,994	7,155	-30%